
Divorce Counseling 

 
Phone Numbers 

Arizona Baptist Children's Services (ABCS) (602) 973-8131 

Christian Family Care Agency (602) 234-1935 

East Valley Interfaith Counseling Center (480) 969-2783 

Family Service Agency (602) 264-9891 

Franciscan Renewal Center (480) 948-7460 

Goodworks Counseling (480) 821-1330 

Jewish Family and Children's Service (602) 257-1904 

Phoenix Interfaith Counseling (602) 248-9247 

Rio Salado Behavioral Health Systems, Inc. (602) 252-9048 

Roots and Wings, Inc. (480) 488-9292 

Southwest Behavioral Health (602) 257-9339 

Tempe (City of) Social Services (480) 350-5400 

TERROS, Inc. (602) 685-6000 

TriCity Behavioral Services, Inc. (480) 839-3603 

 

Divorce Support Groups 

 

Phone Numbers 

Beginning Experience (602) 843-5382 

First Institutional Baptist Church Support Groups (602) 258-1998 

Franciscan Renewal Center Support Groups (480) 948-7460 

Guide for Living Support Group (602) 993-1213 

New Wine Support Groups (602) 678-0999 

Phoenix Interfaith Counseling Support Groups (602) 248-9247 

Terros, Inc. (602) 685-6000 

Valley Presbyterian Support Groups (480) 991-6424 

Widows or Widowers (WOWS) (480) 832-9205 

 

Family and Individual Counseling 

 

Phone Numbers 

Arizona Baptist Children's Services (ABCS) (602) 973-8131 

Arizona's Children Association (602) 234-3733 

Behavioral Health Systems (602) 268-8404 

Black Family and Child Services (602) 256-2948 

Catholic Social Service of Central and Northern Arizona (602) 285-1999 

Centro de Amistad, Inc. (480) 839-2926 

Chicanos por la Causa, Inc. (602) 257-0700 

Christian Family Care Agency (602) 234-1935 

Christian Living Center (CLC), Inc. (480) 831-1212 

Community Church of Joy Tel. (623) 561-0500 

Desert Mission, Inc. (602) 997-1747 

East Valley Interfaith Counseling Center (480) 969-2783 

EMPACT - SPC (480) 784-1514 

Milton Erickson Foundation (602) 956-6196 

Family Counseling Center (602) 264-1800 



Family Service Agency (602) 264-9891 

Florence Crittenton Services of Arizona (602) 274-7318 

Franciscan Renewal Center (480) 948-7460 

Friendly House, Inc. (602) 257-1870 

The Gestalt Institute of Phoenix (602) 955-9298 

Gila River Indian Community Alcohol and Drug Abuse Program 
(520) 562-3356 or 

(602) 258-7714 

Gila River Indian Community Tribal Social Services 
(520) 327-2288 or 

800-331-6782 

Gilbert (Town of) Police Department-Youth and Adult Resources (480) 503-6640 

Goodworks Counseling (480) 821-1330 

Jewish Family and Children's Service (602) 257-1904 

LDS Social Services - Mesa (480) 968-2995 

Lutheran Social Ministry of the Southwest (602) 271-0828 

Maricopa County DPH Health Care for the Homeless Program (602) 258-2122 

Mesa Lutheran Hospital (480) 834-1211 

Mothers Against Gangs (MAG) (602) 235-9823 

Native American Community Health Center, Inc. (602) 279-5262 

Operation Care North - Valley Heights Baptist Church (602) 866-0135 

Parent Support Center (602) 506-6339 

Phoenix Indian Center, Inc. (602) 264-6768 

Phoenix Interfaith Counseling (602) 248-9247 

Planned Parenthood of Central and Northern Arizona (602) 277-7722 

PREHAB of Arizona (480) 969-4024 

Presbyterian Service Agency (602) 995-1767 

Rio Salado Behavioral Health Systems, Inc. (602) 252-9048 

Roots and Wings, Inc. (480) 488-9292 

Saint Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center (602) 406-3000 

Salvation Army - Apache Junction (480) 982-4110 

Sexual Assault Recovery Institute (SARI) (602) 235-9345 

South Phoenix Youth Center (602) 256-3231 

Southwest Behavioral Health (602) 257-9339 

Sun Cities Area Interfaith Services (623) 584-4999 

Superstition Mountain Mental Health Center (480) 983-0571 

Tempe (City of) Social Services (480) 350-5400 

TERROS, Inc. (602) 685-6000 

Touchstone Community, Inc. (623) 930-8705 

TriCity Behavioral Services, Inc. (480) 839-3603 

Valle del Sol, Inc. (602) 258-6797 

Vet Center - Phoenix (602) 379-4769 

Westside Social Services, Inc. - Impact (623) 934-1991 

Wickenburg Community Action Program (CAP) (520) 684-7894 

Youth Evaluation and Treatment Centers (ETC) (602) 258-7282  

 

 



Youth Counseling 

 

Phone Numbers 

 

Adventure Discovery, Inc. (520) 774-1926 

Arizona Baptist Children's Services (ABCS) (602) 973-8131 

Arizona Counseling and Education (ACE) (602) 678-1122 

Arizona Secular Humanists (ASH), Inc. (602) 230-5328 

Arizona's Children Association (602) 234-3733 

Behavioral Health Systems (602) 268-8404 

Black Family and Child Services (602) 256-2948 

Catholic Social Service of Central and Northern Arizona (602) 285-1999 

Centro de Amistad, Inc. (480) 839-2926 

Chicanos por la Causa, Inc. (602) 257-0700 

Children's Resource Center (480) 483-9130 

Christian Family Care Agency (602) 234-1935 

Community Church of Joy (623) 561-0500 

East Valley Interfaith Counseling Center (480) 969-2783 

EMPACT - SPC (480) 784-1514 

Family Service Agency  (602) 264-9891 

Florence Crittenton Services of Arizona (602) 274-7318 

Franciscan Renewal Center (480) 948-7460 

Friendly House, Inc. (602) 257-1870 

Glendale Community Center, Inc. (623) 934-0419 

Jewish Family and Children's Service (602) 257-1904 

Maricopa County Juvenile Court Center (602) 506-4011 

Mesa Lutheran Hospital (480) 834-1211 

Native American Community Health Center, Inc. (602) 279-5262 

Outreach Services, Inc. (480) 964-8721 

Phoenix (City of) Human Services Dept. (HSD) School Based Programs (602) 262-6654 

Phoenix Indian Center, Inc. (602) 264-6768 

Planned Parenthood of Central and Northern Arizona (602) 277-7722 

PREHAB of Arizona (480) 969-4024 

Safe Group Care of Arizona, Inc. (602) 971-2775 

Saint Luke's Behavioral Health Center (602) 251-8535 

Salvation Army - Apache Junction (480) 982-4110 

Samaritan Behavioral Health Services (602) 254-4357 

South Phoenix Youth Center (602) 256-3231 

Southwest Behavioral Health (602) 257-9339 

Tempe (City of) Social Services (480) 350-5400 

Touchstone Community, Inc. (623) 930-8705 

TriCity Behavioral Services, Inc. (480) 839-3603 

Valle del Sol, Inc. (602) 258-6797 

Westside Social Services, Inc. - Impact (623) 934-1991 

Youth Evaluation and Treatment Centers (ETC) (602) 258-7282 

 

Abuse Counseling 

 

Phone Numbers 



 

Arizona Baptist Children's Services (ABCS) (602) 973-8131 

Arizona Counseling and Education (ACE) (602) 678-1122 

Catholic Social Service of Central and Northern Arizona (602) 285-1999 

Child Crisis Center-East Valley, Inc. (480) 969-2308 

Christian Family Care Agency (602) 234-1935 

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence (602) 955-9059 

Crisis Nursery, Inc. (602) 273-7363 

Family Service Agency (602) 264-9891 

Jewish Family and Children's Service (602) 257-1904 

Native American Community Health Center, Inc. (602) 279-5262 

Organization for Non-Violence Education (ONE) (623) 934-0696 

Parent Support Center (602) 506-6339 

Parents Anonymous of Arizona, Inc. (602) 248-0428 

Phoenix Indian Center, Inc. (602) 264-6768 

PREHAB of Arizona (480) 969-4024 

Roots and Wings, Inc. (480) 488-9292 

Sexual Assault Recovery Institute (SARI) (602) 235-9345 

Sojourner Center (602) 244-0089 

Southwest Behavioral Health (602) 257-9339 

Sun Cities Area Interfaith Services (623) 584-4999 

TriCity Behavioral Services, Inc. (480) 839-3603 

Value Options  (602) 685-3800 

Westside Social Services, Inc.-Impact (623) 934-1991  

Abuse Housing 

 

Phone Numbers 

 

Area Agency on Aging, Region One, Inc. (602) 264-2255 

Cassie's House (623) 936-7446 

Catholic Social Service of Central and Northern Arizona (602) 285-1999 

Chicanos por la Causa, Inc. (602) 257-0700 

Child Crisis Center - East Valley, Inc. (480) 969-2308 

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence (602) 955-9059 

Community Information and Referral (602) 263-8856 

Crisis Nursery, Inc. (602) 273-7363 

Faith House Agencies (623) 939-6798 

Gila River Indian Community Tribal Social Services (520) 562-3396 

New Life Shelter, Inc. (623) 935-9161 

PREHAB of Arizona (480) 969-4024 

Sojourner Center (602) 244-0089 

Tumbleweed 

(602) 841-5799 

(Crisis) (602) 271-

9904 (Admin.) 

West Valley Child Crisis Center, Inc. (623) 848-8863 
 


